NASA JOHNSON SPACE CENTER ORAL HISTORY PROJECT BIOGRAPHICAL DATA SHEET

NAME: Harvey L. Hartman

ORAL HISTORY: 7 May 2002

EDUCATIONAL BACKGROUND:

B.A. in Political Science, University of Nebraska, Lincoln, Nebraska, 1962

Graduate work in Business and Public Administration, University of Houston, Houston, Texas, 1973

Graduate work in Business and Public Administration, Cornell University, Ithaca, New York, 1974

PRE-NASA EXPERIENCE:

United States Navy (1962-1966)

- General Line Officer, Atlantic Fleet (1962-1964)
- Recruiting Officer (1964-1966)

NASA INVOLVEMENT:

NASA Manned Spacecraft Center/Johnson Space Center, Houston, Texas (1966-1975)

- Management Intern, Personnel Management Branch, Personnel Division, Administration Directorate (1966-1967)
- Personnel Management Specialist, Personnel Management Branch, Personnel Division, Administration Directorate (1967-1969)
- Supervisory Personnel Management Specialist, Personnel Management Branch, Personnel Division, Administration Directorate (1969-1970)
- Chief, Institutional Personnel Management Branch, Personnel Office (1970-1973)
- Chief, Personnel Management Office, Personnel Office (1973-1975)

NASA Ames Research Center, Moffett Field, California (1975-1976)

• Director of Personnel (1975-1976)

NASA Johnson Space Center, Houston, Texas (1976-1999)

- Deputy Personnel Officer, Personnel Office (1976-1988)
- Deputy Director of Human Resources (1988-1991)
- Director of Human Resources (1991-1999)

POST-NASA EXPERIENCE:

Unknown

PROFESSIONAL & HONORARY SOCIETIES:

- Member, Past Director, President, and Vice President, National Management Association
- Member, Past Chairman, Conference Board Council on Education, Training, and Development

- Director, Board Chairman, NASA College Scholarship Fund, Inc.
- Board Member, E.A. Smith YMCA
- Member, University of Houston-Clear Lake Development and Advisory Council
- Member, Clear Creek Education Foundation
- Member, Clear Lake Personnel Association

AWARDS & CITATIONS:

- C.W. Boucher Award for Academic Achievement, 1962
- Navy League Award for Military Excellence, 1962
- Armed Forces Expeditionary Medal, 1963
- National Defense Service Medal, 1963
- Outstanding Naval Reserve Officer, 1968
- NASA Group Achievement Award, Apollo Program Team, 1969
- NASA Group Achievement Award, Manned Spacecraft Center Personnel Management Team, 1972
- Special Achievement Award, 1973
- NASA Group Achievement Award, Skylab Program Team, 1974
- Special Achievement Award, 1975
- William A. Jump Memorial Award, 1976
- NASA Group Achievement Award, Summer Medical Student Intern Program Team, 1976
- Special Achievement Award, 1976
- Quality Increase Award, 1978
- Superior Performance Award, 1980
- NASA Exceptional Service Medal, 1981
- Merit Pay Award, 1981
- Merit Pay Award, 1982
- Special Achievement Award, 1982
- Equal Opportunity Award, 1982
- Merit Pay Award, 1983
- Performance Management and Recognition System (PMRS) Performance Award, 1984
- PMRS Performance Award, 1985
- PMRS Performance Award, 1986
- Johnson Space Center Certificate of Commendation, 1986
- PMRS Performance Award, 1987
- NASA Group Achievement Award, JSC Strategic Planning Team, 1987
- PMRS Performance Award, 1988
- National Management Association Silver Knight of Management (Manager of the Year), 1988
- PMRS Performance Award, 1989
- NASA Special Act of Service Award, 1989
- PMRS Performance Award, 1990
- NASA Outstanding Leadership Medal, 1992

- Senior Executive Service (SES) President Rank Award (Meritorious Executive), 1996
- University of Nebraska Alumni Achievement Award, 1988
- NASA Distinguished Service Medal, 1999

SOURCES:

Harvey L. Hartman NASA Biographical Data Sheet (July 1997), Harvey L. Hartman Biographical File, Public Affairs Office, NASA Lyndon B. Johnson Space Center, Houston, TX.

"Harvey L. Hartman Director of Human Resources NNES-3319," Harvey L. Hartman Key Personnel File, Awards Office, NASA Lyndon B. Johnson Space Center, Houston, TX.

Johnson Space Center Telephone Directories (1973-1998), Organization Files, Center Series, History Collection, Scientific and Technical Information Center, NASA Lyndon B. Johnson Space Center, Houston, TX.

M/Associate Administrator for Space Flight to AI/Chair, Incentive Awards Board, "Out-of-Cycle Honor Award Memo," 24 February 1999, Harvey L. Hartman Key Personnel File, Awards Office, NASA Lyndon B. Johnson Space Center, Houston, TX.

Manned Spacecraft Center Telephone Directories (1968-1972), Organization Files, Center Series, History Collection, Scientific and Technical Information Center, NASA Lyndon B. Johnson Space Center, Houston, TX.

Nomination for William A. Jump Memorial Foundation William A. Jump Memorial Award, 31 January 1975, Harvey L. Hartman Key Personnel File, Awards Office, NASA Lyndon B. Johnson Space Center, Houston, TX.

Roundup (NASA Johnson Space Center), 29 August 1975, 2.

Standard Form 171-A, Harvey L. Hartman Key Personnel File, Awards Office, NASA Lyndon B. Johnson Space Center, Houston, TX.

BIOGRAPHICAL DATA SHEET CREATED: 28 JANUARY 2002